

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1503/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2012 in Transfer Criminal
Petition No.196/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

T. RAMCHANDER RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jai Prakash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praver Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of
the impugned Order dated 20th December, 2012 passed
by the High Court of Judicature of Andhra Pradesh in Transfer
Criminal Petition No. 196 of 2012.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|